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A well know hymn often sung at the start of the Church Season known as Lent begins with these 
words: “Forty days and forty nights....” But if Lent is 6 weeks and there are 7 days in a week and 6 
times 7 is 42, that’s 42 days and not 40 days. But Sundays in Lent are holy days and not counted in the 
total. So, 42 minus 6 is 36. And that’s still not forty days. However, Lent starts with Ash Wednesday. 
So, if you take Ash Wednesday and the Thursday, Friday and Saturday which follow, that’s 4 more 
days. And 36 plus 4 is forty— “Forty days and forty nights....” 
 
This booklet is designed to have 40 meditations for Lent. It will present a six word meditation and a 
picture to go with the meditation for each of the 40 days of Lent. Which leaves an obvious question: 
why six words? 
 
Legend has it that the short-short story came about when Ernest Hemingway was challenged to write a 
novel in only six words. True or false, we’ll never know, but we do know this: the challenge works. 
Those who have read Not Quite What I was Planning find it difficult to not think in six word sentences. 
It started as a book of six word memoirs and has expanded into anything that can be reduced to six 
words. It is challenging, very rewarding and extremely addictive. Join us in this new adventure. Make 
up your own six word meditations as we travel along the way to Jerusalem, day by day during this 
season of Lent. 
 

 
Remember this for now and always: 
GOD LOVES YOU: Proof is Jesus! 
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Ash Wednesday - March 2 
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Thursday - March 3 4 



  

 

Friday - March 4 
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Monday - March 7 
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Tuesday  - March 8 8 



 
Wednesday - March 9 
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Thursday - March 10 10 



 

Friday - March 11 
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Saturday - March 12 12 



 

Monday - March 14 
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Tuesday - March 15 14 



 

Wednesday - March 16 
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Thursday - March 17 16 



 

Friday - March 18 
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Saturday - March 19 18 



 

Monday - March 21 
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Tuesday - March 22 20 



 

Wednesday - March 23 
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Thursday - March 24 22 



 

Friday - March 25 
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Saturday - March 26 24 



 

Monday - March 28 
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Tuesday - March 29 26 



 

Wednesday - March 30 
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Thursday - March 31 28 



 

Friday - April 1 
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Saturday - April 2 30 



 

Monday - April 4 
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Tuesday - April 5 32 



 

Wednesday - April 6 
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Thursday - April 7 34 



 

Friday - April 8 
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Saturday - April 9 36 



 

Monday - April 11 
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Tuesday - April 12 38 



 

Wednesday - April 13 
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Holy Thursday - April 14 40 



 

Good Friday - April 15 
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Holy Saturday - April 16 42 
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April 17 - Easter! 


